CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS OR PURPOSES BY THE TOWNSHIP OF SPARTA, IN 
THE COUNTY OF SUSSEX, NEW JERSEY 

BE IT ORDAINED AND ENACTED by the Mayor and Council of the Township of Sparta, 
County of Sussex, New Jersey, as follows: 

Section 1:  The sum of One Hundred Fifty Thousand dollars ($150,000.00) to be utilized out of 
the Water Capital Improvement Fund is hereby appropriated for the following purpose: 

For Various Water Capital Improvements or Purposes for the Township of Sparta. 

Section 2:  In connection with the amount authorized in Section 1 hereof, the Township makes